

Park District

## Request Form for Camping with Fire Ring or Fire Ring Only Reserving Person must be 18 years or older.

Camping Is For Anderson Resident Based Troops Only - Limit 75 people

## Customer is responsible to provide all needed firewood.

Fires must be constantly attended by a responsible adult until the fire is Extinguished – all children and pets should be kept at a safe distance.

**Fire Ring Permit Requirements:** 

Fire size maximum 3 feet high by 2 feet wide Fire must be supervised constantly Quarantined wood is not permitted

The ATPD reserves the right to require a surety bond and deposit for any event.

Use only clean, seasoned firewood Extinguish fire completely before leaving Wind speed and direction must be considered

| Please check the box below for Johnson Hills Park Cam Fire Ring Only \$20 per of Johnson Hills Park Veterans Park   | ping (includes Fire Ring) \$   | 550 per night   |   |  |
|---|--|---|---|--|
| Mail or drop off: And   | edit card (MasterCard or Vis<br>ith less than two weeks not<br>notice may not be permit  | rict, Juilfs Park, 8249 Clo<br>nail: <u>ATPDOffice@Ande</u><br>sa), or cash is due no late<br>cice must be paid in full at                | ough Pike, Cincinnati, Ohio<br>ersonParks.com<br>er than two weeks after you<br>the time of reservation. R                    | ır reservation has<br>Reservations made                              |
| Johnson Hills Park Camping: Att   | ach the list of Scout troop  | p member names includ   | ling home addresses   |  |
| Name of Requesting Troop  |  |   |   |  |
| Troop Affiliation   |  |   |   |  |
| Address Of Troop Affiliation  |  | City  |   | Zip  |
| Arrival Date Arriv  | val Time   | Ending Date   | Departure Time  |  |
| Name of Contact Person  |  | # of Scouts   | /Leaders/Others Attending   |  |
| Contact Address   |  | City  |   | Zip  |
| Home Phone ()   | Cell Phone ()_   | Ema   | ail   |  |
| Fire Ring Only (Johnson Hills Pa<br>Renter Name   |  |   |   |  |
| Requested Date  | Arrival Time   | Dep   | Departure Time  |  |
| Renter Address  |  | City  |   | _Zip   |
| Home Phone ()  LIABILITY INSURANCE – Proof of The organization agrees to forward insured to: Anderson Township Par Camping/Fire permits will not be cancel fire permits based on condition Name of liability insurance carrier as | of Insurance is required for<br>a Certificate of Insurance v<br>k District (ATPD), 8249 Clo-<br>issued until all forms and<br>ions including but not limited | or Scout Troops (Campi<br>with the Anderson Towns<br>ough Pike, Cincinnati, Ohi<br>d certificates are receiv<br>d to smog alerts, drought | ing and/or Fire Ring) at J<br>hip Park District named as<br>io 45244 or fax to 513-388<br>ed. The ATPD reserves the<br>s etc. | ohnson Hills Park<br>an additional<br>-2494.<br>ne right to alter or |
|   | ne Phone   |   |   |  |
| Limits of Liability   |  |   |   |  |